Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №40 в микрорайоне №170

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	405968.76
	1227141.81
	88°03'30''
	2.36
	1-2

	2
	405968.84
	1227144.17
	176°51'33''
	23.55
	2-3

	3
	405945.33
	1227145.46
	265°33'17''
	2.84
	3-4

	4
	405945.11
	1227142.63
	358°00'51''
	23.66
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0061.0000 га     61.35 кв.м.

	Периметр
	52.41 м.


